OMB No. 0681-0027 (exp. 670/2005) Tab settings ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ 102504908 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the 1. Name of conveying party(les): COS mar Corporation 7.2	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COS MAR Corporation 7.21-03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves Name: Finanz St. Honor Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves Name: City Ansignment City Ansignment City Ansignment City Ansignment City Ansignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? very Name of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Street Address: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Street Address: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero City Cincin natistate. Onio 45,212-2468 City Cincin natistate. Onio 45,212-2468 Street Address: Space information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A-Marrero Name of Person Signing Date	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	y y
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? \(\frac{1}{2} \) Ves \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Merger 4. Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Change of Name 5. Other \(\frac{1}{2} \) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\frac{1}{2} \) Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \(\frac{5}{2} \) 28 7 8 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Yes \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 5. Name and address: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Purple \(\frac{1}{2} \) Additional number of applications and patents inveced to the charged to deposit account number: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be original document. 1. On NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 1. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. 1. Michael A. Marrero 1. Name of Person Signing 1. Signature 1. Data parter of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Data		and Trademarks: Please record the at	ached original documents or copy thereo
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other City Ams lerdam State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Street Address: B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: DO Vine Street City Cincinnal state. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A Marrero Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cosmar Corporation 7:	Name: <u>F</u>	inanz St. Honone
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes 📭 No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Additional name(s) & Addit	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Change of Name Other	Assignment	er Street Addre	ss. Herengracht 54
Execution Date: Joly 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{v} \) Ye 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \(5, 287, 863 \) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) \(\frac{5287,863}{3} \) Additional numbers attached? \(\frac{1}{2} \) Yes \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 6. Total number of applications and patents in the end of the application is: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ge of Name /D/	7 CG
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 287,863 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 287,863 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Internal Address: Ulmers Berne, Street Address: Ulmers Berne, City: Cincinnal state: Ohio 45212-3466 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Signature Date		city. Ams to	,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Internal Address: Ulmcri Berne, Street Address: 600 Vine Street Street Address: 600 Vine Street City: Cincinnal state: Chio 45212-2468 City: Cincinnal state: Chio 45212-2468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date:		(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5287,863 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Internal Address: Ulmert Berne, Street Address: Unite 2800 Street Address: Loo Vine Street City: Cincinnal state: Chio 45212-2408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5,287,863	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Marrero Internal Address: Ulmers Berne, Street Address: 600 Vine Street Street Address: 600 Vine Street Street Address: 600 Vine Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved in the patents in the pat	If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Marrero Internal Address: Ulmer's Berne, Street Address: 600 Vine Street Street Address: 600 Vine Street Street Address: 600 Vine Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Street Address: 100 Vine Street Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents in the foreign information is the charged to deposit account number: 16 necessary (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	^{0.(s)} 5,287,863
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A-Marrero Internal Address: Ulmer Berne Surfe 2800 Street Address: 600 Vine Street City: Cincinnal state: Ohio 45212-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Street Address: 600 Vine Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16 nexe 500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	, Additio	onal numbers attached? 🏻 Yes 🗗	/
Internal Address: Ulmer's Berner Street Address: 600 Vine Street City: Cincin natistate: Chio 45202-2408 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			```````````````````
Street Address: 600 Vinc Street Street Address: 600 Vinc Street 50-1884 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Maryero Name of Person Signing Signature Date Lotal pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Name Michael A-Marre	7. Total fee (37	71000
Street Address: 600 Vinc Street Street Address: 600 Vinc Street 50-1884 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Maryero Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Internal Address: 41mcr	4 BcMne, Enclosed	
Street Address:	Suite 2800	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit accord
City: Cincinnal State: Ohio 45212-2406 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero McLulla Marrero Date Total pumper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	LOD Vone Ct	8. Deposit acco	unt number: if nece sary
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 600 VIIIC 3 (50	-1884
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City. Cincinnation Chio 457	12-2408 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Michael Marrero Date		OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrero Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Statement and signature.		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		ne foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached co
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Lotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		ero Michael ama	nus 07/403
Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
/ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	40.00 BA	Washington, D.C. 20231	100

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF USE

Whereas, Cosmar Corporation of Huntington Beach, California, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," is a co-owner of a United States Patent for an improvement in a fingernail and toenail file/buffer, No. 5,287,863, dated February 22, 1994; and

Whereas, Finanz St. Honoré B.V., a Netherlands corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Herengracht 548, 1017 CG, Amsterdam, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Execu	ited this <u>71/h.</u> da	y of <u>July</u>	, 2003 at
Mountaintop	, Pennsylvania.	/	
State of: County of:	PENNSYLVANIA LUZERNE	COSMAR CORI By:Alfred R. Co Attorney-in	wer, Jr.
	re me personally appeared s strument to be his free act a		Jr. and acknowledge the y of, 2003.
		riotary r done	
(Seal)		
		Dorrand	Notarial Scal J. Glahn, Notary Public Twp., Luzerne County hission Expires July 9, 2005
		Member Pan	neutrania Association of Notarios

224194.1 7/2/2003 6:18 PM

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0452